
Sandy Lane Enduro March 16, 2014

POS NAME CLASS ROW AMA ECEA BIKE CLUB #CKS POINTS E-POINTS CP 1 Pts CP 2 Pts CP 3 Pts CP 4 Pts CP 5 Pts CP 6 Pts CP 7 Pts CP 8 Pts CP 9 Pts CP 10 Pts CP 11 Pts CP 12 Pts CP 13 Pts CP 14 Pts
1 MCDONAL, KYLE AA 25A 217598 TCSM 14 1 128 0 0 0(12) 0 0 0 0(25) 0 0 1(56) 0 0(29) 0(6) 0
2 SCHOENEBERG, DANE AA 24A 594022 5045 SUZ MCI 14 2 119 0 0 1(32) 0 0 0 0(3) 0 0 1(76) 0 0(6) 0(2) 0
3 COMPTON, CHASE AA 40A 496841 300073 KTM SJER 14 3 146 0 0 1(34) 0 0 0 0(0) 0 0 2(97) 0 0(15) 0(0) 0
4 SCHOENEBERG, DARREN A 250 24C 594057 6754 KTM MCI 14 3 146 0 0 1(37) 0 0 0 0(2) 0 0 2(97) 0 0(6) 0(4) 0
5 SOOY, KEVIN A 4ST 40C 638882 90302 KTM SJER 14 3 169 0 0 1(44) 0 0 0 0(0) 0 0 2(110) 0 0(15) 0(0) 0
6 CUTTS, JACK A 4ST 30D 767236 41114 KTM SJER 14 3 188 0 0 1(56) 0 0 0 0(1) 0 0 2(101) 0 0(10) 0(20) 0
7 SCHOENEBERG, MALCOLM A 4ST 24B 500517 50203 KTM MCI 14 3 190 0 0 1(61) 0 0 0 0(2) 0 0 2(112) 0 0(2) 0(13) 0
8 KULP, JAROD N AA 20A 488134 510603 KTM PBER 14 3 216 0 0 1(78) 0 0 0 0(1) 0 0 2(103) 0 0(28) 0(6) 0
9 MAHR, JASON B VET 24D 331488 042015-10 KTM 14 3 222 0 0 1(68) 0 0 0 0(1) 0 0 2(133) 0 0(1) 0(19) 0

10 KERSHAW, BOBBY A 4ST 20D 891500 18371 KTM VFTR 14 3 232 0 0 1(82) 0 0 0 0(2) 0 0 2(114) 0 0(27) 0(7) 0
11 KASPRZAK KEN A SR 7D 955546 KTM TCSM 14 3 248 0 0 1(79) 0 0 0 0(16) 0 0 2(111) 0 0(22) 0(20) 0
12 SHIVE, LEX B 200 5D 2124160 181241 KTM VFTR 14 3 248 0 0 1(77) 0 0 0 0(15) 0 0 2(130) 0 0(3) 0(23) 0
13 FAHAN, CHRIS A SSR 25C 744407 11000 KTM CJCR 14 3 255 0 0 1(71) 0 0 0 0(22) 0 0 2(134) 0 0(27) 0(1) 0
14 LAFFERTY, RICH AA 30A 403732 178615 HBG SJER 14 4 177 0 0 1(36) 0 0 0 2(31) 0 0 1(85) 0 0(20) 0(5) 0
15 SMITH, BEN AA 28A 673498 200104 KTM RRMC 14 4 240 0 0 1(53) 0 0 0 0(2) 0 0 1(87) 0 2(70) 0(28) 0
16 SANTELLI, ALBERT III B 200 26B 712407 301101 KTM PBER 14 4 252 0 0 1(72) 0 0 0 0(0) 0 0 2(138) 0 0(0) 1(42) 0
17 VERDETTO, SAMUEL A VET 44C 512702 KTM RRMC 14 4 268 0 0 1(88) 0 0 0 0(13) 0 0 3(151) 0 0(8) 0(8) 0
18 ROBERTSON, CRAIG B 250 20B KTM 14 4 270 0 0 2(96) 0 0 0 0(6) 0 0 2(128) 0 0(27) 0(13) 0
19 DOLHANCEY, BILL B OPEN 47B 2923593 41307 BER 14 4 271 0 0 1(83) 0 0 0 0(27) 0 0 3(151) 0 0(1) 0(9) 0
20 WHITAKER, JOHN A 200 4B 350585 119812 KTM OCCR 14 4 273 0 0 1(87) 0 0 0 0(7) 0 0 3(151) 0 0(2) 0(26) 0

POS NAME CLASS ROW AMA ECEA BIKE CLUB #CKS POINTS E-POINTS CP 1 Pts CP 2 Pts CP 3 Pts CP 4 Pts CP 5 Pts CP 6 Pts CP 7 Pts CP 8 Pts CP 9 Pts CP 10 Pts CP 11 Pts CP 12 Pts CP 13 Pts CP 14 Pts
GC MCDONAL, KYLE AA 25A 217598 TCSM 14 1 128 0 0 0(12) 0 0 0 0(25) 0 0 1(56) 0 0(29) 0(6) 0
2 SCHOENEBERG, DANE AA 24A 594022 5045 SUZ MCI 14 2 119 0 0 1(32) 0 0 0 0(3) 0 0 1(76) 0 0(6) 0(2) 0
3 COMPTON, CHASE AA 40A 496841 300073 KTM SJER 14 3 146 0 0 1(34) 0 0 0 0(0) 0 0 2(97) 0 0(15) 0(0) 0
4 KULP, JAROD N AA 20A 488134 510603 KTM PBER 14 3 216 0 0 1(78) 0 0 0 0(1) 0 0 2(103) 0 0(28) 0(6) 0
5 LAFFERTY, RICH AA 30A 403732 178615 HBG SJER 14 4 177 0 0 1(36) 0 0 0 2(31) 0 0 1(85) 0 0(20) 0(5) 0
6 SMITH, BEN AA 28A 673498 200104 KTM RRMC 14 4 240 0 0 1(53) 0 0 0 0(2) 0 0 1(87) 0 2(70) 0(28) 0
7 LAPINSKI, ROBERT AA 47A 314849 510501 KTM BER 14 5 163 0 0 1(45) 0 2 0 0(7) 0 0 2(108) 0 0(0) 0(3) 0
8 HUBERTY, ZACK AA 26A 261092 510908 KTM VFTR 14 5 181 0 0 1(45) 0 2 0 0(3) 0 0 2(108) 0 0(20) 0(5) 0
9 MEALY, PHIL AA 21A 941730 KTM KPTR 14 5 222 0 0 1(45) 0 2 0 0(24) 0 0 2(109) 0 0(28) 0(16) 0

10 EMERY, ED AA 32D 546913 90711 KTM CJCR 14 5 256 0 0 1(74) 0 2 0 0(23) 0 0 2(123) 0 0(19) 0(17) 0
11 SCANLAND, MARVIN AA 48A 858787 20916 KTM DER 14 7 303 0 2 1(63) 0 0 0 0(0) 0 0 2(146) 0 0(3) 2(91) 0
12 PALMER, WALLACE P AA 29A 774401 5560107 KTM CJCR 14 9 178 0 2 0(22) 0 0 2 2(43) 2 0 1(65) 0 0(29) 0(19) 0

DNF SEARFROSS, BRIAN AA 22A 1090479 HUS CJCR 12 10 1 0 1 0 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 2
POS NAME CLASS ROW AMA ECEA BIKE CLUB #CKS POINTS E-POINTS CP 1 Pts CP 2 Pts CP 3 Pts CP 4 Pts CP 5 Pts CP 6 Pts CP 7 Pts CP 8 Pts CP 9 Pts CP 10 Pts CP 11 Pts CP 12 Pts CP 13 Pts CP 14 Pts

1 WHITAKER, JOHN A 200 4B 350585 119812 KTM OCCR 14 4 273 0 0 1(87) 0 0 0 0(7) 0 0 3(151) 0 0(2) 0(26) 0
2 HODGSON, STEVE A 200 20C 494592 11311 HUS PBER 14 4 306 0 0 2(122) 0 0 0 0(5) 0 0 2(140) 0 0(27) 0(12) 0
3 PALMER, DANIEL L A 200 29B 320790 10496 SUZ CJCR 14 5 208 0 2 1(48) 0 0 0 0(29) 0 0 2(102) 0 0(28) 0(1) 0
4 HAMILTON, ED A 200 51C 272065 108602 HUS DER 14 7 439 0 0 2(111) 0 0 0 0(0) 0 0 3(165) 0 0(27) 2(136) 0
5 ERVIN, WAYNE A 200 13B 696236 10498 KTM CJCR 14 16 824 0 0 3(183) 0 1 2 0(26) 0 0 5(296) 0 0(4) 5(315) 0
6 COSSMAN, PJ A 200 1B 660363 5560101 KTM VFTR 14 26 624 0 0 1(86) 0 0 0 0(25) 0 0 3(165) 0 22(330) 0(18) 0

POS NAME CLASS ROW AMA ECEA BIKE CLUB #CKS POINTS E-POINTS CP 1 Pts CP 2 Pts CP 3 Pts CP 4 Pts CP 5 Pts CP 6 Pts CP 7 Pts CP 8 Pts CP 9 Pts CP 10 Pts CP 11 Pts CP 12 Pts CP 13 Pts CP 14 Pts
1 SCHOENEBERG, DARREN A 250 24C 594057 6754 KTM MCI 14 3 146 0 0 1(37) 0 0 0 0(2) 0 0 2(97) 0 0(6) 0(4) 0
2 WESTERVELT, BRYAN A 250 72D 1078298 51509 KTM DER 14 9 514 0 0 2(102) 0 0 0 0(13) 0 0 4(219) 0 0(10) 3(170) 0
3 STAPLEFORD, CHUCK A 250 60B 160791 28510 KTM DER 14 12 649 0 0 2(137) 0 1 0 1(39) 0 0 4(230) 0 0(26) 4(217) 0
4 COMPTON, COURTNEY A 250 41B 710553 90519 KTM SJER 14 12 664 0 0 2(145) 0 2 0 1(46) 0 0 4(256) 0 0(21) 3(196) 0
5 FORTE, JASON A 250 44A 2072282 41109 KTM RRMC 14 14 545 0 0 2(111) 0 0 0 0(20) 0 0 3(153) 0 7(126) 2(135) 0

POS NAME CLASS ROW AMA ECEA BIKE CLUB #CKS POINTS E-POINTS CP 1 Pts CP 2 Pts CP 3 Pts CP 4 Pts CP 5 Pts CP 6 Pts CP 7 Pts CP 8 Pts CP 9 Pts CP 10 Pts CP 11 Pts CP 12 Pts CP 13 Pts CP 14 Pts
1 SOUDER, TIMOTHY A OPEN 4A 682149 70303 KTM SJER 14 4 278 0 0 1(81) 0 0 0 0(2) 0 0 3(160) 0 0(12) 0(23) 0
2 STONEBRINK, CHRIS A OPEN 32C 1017409 271012 KTM CJER 14 4 287 0 0 1(84) 0 0 0 0(10) 0 0 2(135) 0 0(10) 1(48) 0
3 SCHLEWEIS, MARK A OPEN 60A 633805 159311 KTM DER 14 5 359 0 0 1(85) 0 0 0 0(0) 0 0 3(164) 0 0(29) 1(81) 0
4 VANHORN, SAMUEL A OPEN 5B 230066 181005 YAM VFTR 14 6 296 0 0 1(75) 0 0 0 2(57) 0 0 2(129) 0 0(0) 1(35) 0
5 BERNET, BRAD A OPEN 28D 216520 200714 KTM OCCR 14 6 297 0 0 1(71) 0 0 0 0(1) 0 0 2(119) 0 2(70) 1(36) 0
6 ZANOLINI, GARY A OPEN 8D 932105 10690 KTM OCCR 14 6 347 0 0 1(78) 0 0 0 0(9) 0 0 3(157) 0 0(2) 2(101) 0
7 SCHENKEIN, DAN A OPEN 6B 1080186 51090 KTM OCCR 14 6 363 0 0 2(95) 0 0 0 0(29) 0 0 3(159) 0 0(28) 1(52) 0
8 MCDONAL, GREG A OPEN 25D 825846 HON TCSMC 14 7 265 0 0 1(82) 0 0 0 0(23) 0 0 2(122) 0 0(24) 0(14) 4
9 REBER, MATTHEW J A OPEN 16C 375578 19606 KTM RORR 14 8 362 0 0 2(98) 0 0 0 0(17) 2 0 3(164) 0 0(29) 1(54) 0

10 ROBINSON, PATRICK A OPEN 66A 2011907 2014 KAW OCCR 14 10 511 0 2 2(106) 0 0 0 0(8) 0 0 3(196) 0 0(18) 3(183) 0
11 TELLONE, SCOTT A OPEN 64B 502832 99604 KTM OCCR 14 11 651 0 0 2(149) 0 1 0 0(20) 0 0 4(219) 0 0(18) 4(245) 0
12 MARSHALL, STEVEN A OPEN 23B 2736881 181212 HBG CJCR 14 22 394 0 0 2(102) 0 2 0 2(42) 2 2 1(60) 2 7(99) 2(91) 0
13 FRANCISCO, STEVEN A OPEN 40B 724786 40939 KTM SJER 14 23 594 0 0 2(97) 0 0 0 0(5) 0 0 3(175) 0 17(259) 1(58) 0
14 DISS, TED A OPEN 2B 631949 29815 KTM SPER 14 27 655 0 0 2(116) 0 0 0 0(19) 0 0 2(146) 0 22(330) 1(44) 0
15 TOTH, MARK A OPEN 39A 774235 KTM SRCR 14 32 761 0 2 1(86) 0 0 2 0(18) 0 0 3(186) 0 22(326) 2(145) 0



Sandy Lane Enduro March 16, 2014

POS NAME CLASS ROW AMA ECEA BIKE CLUB #CKS POINTS E-POINTS CP 1 Pts CP 2 Pts CP 3 Pts CP 4 Pts CP 5 Pts CP 6 Pts CP 7 Pts CP 8 Pts CP 9 Pts CP 10 Pts CP 11 Pts CP 12 Pts CP 13 Pts CP 14 Pts
1 SOOY, KEVIN A 4ST 40C 638882 90302 KTM SJER 14 3 169 0 0 1(44) 0 0 0 0(0) 0 0 2(110) 0 0(15) 0(0) 0
2 CUTTS, JACK A 4ST 30D 767236 41114 KTM SJER 14 3 188 0 0 1(56) 0 0 0 0(1) 0 0 2(101) 0 0(10) 0(20) 0
3 SCHOENEBERG, MALCOLM A 4ST 24B 500517 50203 KTM MCI 14 3 190 0 0 1(61) 0 0 0 0(2) 0 0 2(112) 0 0(2) 0(13) 0
4 KERSHAW, BOBBY A 4ST 20D 891500 18371 KTM VFTR 14 3 232 0 0 1(82) 0 0 0 0(2) 0 0 2(114) 0 0(27) 0(7) 0
5 HAHN, ERIC A 4ST 48C 861351 270710 KTM BER 14 6 272 0 2 1(65) 0 0 0 0(21) 0 0 2(147) 0 0(4) 1(35) 0
6 BARTH, CHAD D A 4ST 16A 387448 2021 KTM RORR 14 6 417 0 0 2(113) 0 0 0 0(6) 0 0 3(184) 0 0(27) 1(87) 0
7 WIEGARD, PHILIP A 4ST 53C 565595 270132 HON SPER 14 12 713 0 0 2(114) 0 0 0 1(30) 0 0 3(196) 0 0(29) 6(344) 0
8 MARKS, DALE A 4ST 28B YAM OCCR 14 13 696 0 0 2(130) 0 0 0 0(0) 0 0 4(212) 0 2(70) 5(284) 0
9 WIERS, ERIC A 4ST 39B 2746838 NETRA KTM 14 25 795 0 0 2(133) 0 0 0 0(14) 0 0 3(196) 0 17(250) 3(202) 0

DNF KIVELA, RICKY A 4ST 5C 889028 90901 YAM VFTR 12 21 485 0 0 2(106) 0 0 0 0(1) 0 0 2(140) 0 17(238) ()
POS NAME CLASS ROW AMA ECEA BIKE CLUB #CKS POINTS E-POINTS CP 1 Pts CP 2 Pts CP 3 Pts CP 4 Pts CP 5 Pts CP 6 Pts CP 7 Pts CP 8 Pts CP 9 Pts CP 10 Pts CP 11 Pts CP 12 Pts CP 13 Pts CP 14 Pts

1 VERDETTO, SAMUEL A VET 44C 512702 KTM RRMC 14 4 268 0 0 1(88) 0 0 0 0(13) 0 0 3(151) 0 0(8) 0(8) 0
2 MARSHALL, JOHN A VET 22B 1090521 180902 HBG CJCR 14 8 392 0 0 1(75) 0 0 0 2(51) 0 0 2(109) 0 2(74) 1(83) 0
3 SILVERMAN, CHRIS A VET 57C 28231211 181319 KTM 14 8 467 0 0 0(15) 0 1 0 0(17) 0 0 5(289) 0 0(29) 2(117) 0
4 MORRIS, JAMES C A VET 48D 464948 209916 YAM CJCR 14 9 509 0 0 2(96) 0 0 0 0(9) 0 0 3(193) 0 0(0) 4(211) 0
5 SHARPLESS, DAN A VET 27D 348210 99603 HON CJCR 14 18 968 0 0 14(817) 0 2 0 0(13) 0 0 2(110) 0 0(21) 0(7) 0
6 DENNETT, NEIL A VET 12A 427719 HUS NETR 14 58 885 0 2 1(59) 0 0 0 2(46) 2 0 2(116) 0 27(352) 22(312) 0

DNF GOTFRIED, GILAD A VET 72C 736399 539809 KTM 5 72 171 0 0 3(171) 37 32 () () () ()
POS NAME CLASS ROW AMA ECEA BIKE CLUB #CKS POINTS E-POINTS CP 1 Pts CP 2 Pts CP 3 Pts CP 4 Pts CP 5 Pts CP 6 Pts CP 7 Pts CP 8 Pts CP 9 Pts CP 10 Pts CP 11 Pts CP 12 Pts CP 13 Pts CP 14 Pts

1 KASPRZAK KEN A SR 7D 955546 KTM TCSM 14 3 248 0 0 1(79) 0 0 0 0(16) 0 0 2(111) 0 0(22) 0(20) 0
2 DOWNS, ARTHUR A SR 25B 835671 10611 KTM CJCR 14 6 335 0 0 2(92) 0 0 0 0(5) 0 0 3(159) 0 0(24) 1(55) 0
3 TREPANIER, GILLES A SR 21D 770267 90210 KTM NONE 14 6 385 0 0 2(99) 0 0 0 0(15) 0 0 3(161) 0 0(27) 1(83) 0
4 LOCKARD, TODD A SR 51D 576797 28705 KTM DER 14 7 405 0 0 2(114) 0 0 0 0(1) 0 0 3(167) 0 0(29) 2(94) 0
5 PEKLAK, GERALD A SR 15C 645679 150307 KTM VFTR 14 9 399 0 0 2(94) 0 0 0 0(2) 2 0 3(189) 0 0(13) 2(101) 0
6 BURFIELD, JASON A SR 19A 959939 40828 YAM MCI 14 9 490 0 0 2(138) 0 0 0 0(8) 0 0 3(192) 0 2(50) 2(102) 0
7 SCHOEFFLING, JOHN A SR 59C 513568 10296 YAM VFTR 14 12 680 0 0 2(143) 0 1 0 1(53) 0 0 4(216) 0 0(28) 4(240) 0
8 KABRAUL TASHA A SR 12B HUS NETR 14 41 805 0 2 2(95) 0 0 0 0(26) 0 0 3(184) 0 22(297) 12(203) 0
9 MARK LUPKIN A SR 12C 505258 KTM PSTR 14 58 923 0 2 1(68) 0 0 0 2(42) 2 0 2(141) 0 27(355) 22(317) 0

POS NAME CLASS ROW AMA ECEA BIKE CLUB #CKS POINTS E-POINTS CP 1 Pts CP 2 Pts CP 3 Pts CP 4 Pts CP 5 Pts CP 6 Pts CP 7 Pts CP 8 Pts CP 9 Pts CP 10 Pts CP 11 Pts CP 12 Pts CP 13 Pts CP 14 Pts
1 FAHAN, CHRIS A SSR 25C 744407 11000 KTM CJCR 14 3 255 0 0 1(71) 0 0 0 0(22) 0 0 2(134) 0 0(27) 0(1) 0
2 KRUYSMAN, BRYAN A SSR 7C 501733 300213 KTM TCSM 14 4 300 0 0 1(81) 0 0 0 0(15) 0 0 2(135) 0 0(23) 1(46) 0
3 SWITZER, AL A SSR 10C 315177 49422 YAM BER 14 5 215 0 0 1(62) 0 2 0 0(0) 0 0 2(135) 0 0(0) 0(18) 0
4 FITZGERALD, DENNIS A SSR 54A 352229 KTM VFTR 14 5 333 0 0 2(103) 0 0 0 0(3) 0 0 2(138) 0 0(5) 1(84) 0
5 WOLCOTT, SCOTT A SSR 7A 226531 15901 KTM CDR 14 6 340 0 0 2(107) 0 0 0 0(9) 0 0 3(152) 0 0(20) 1(52) 0
6 SPIGELMYER, MATT A SSR 11C 262203 1792115 KTM CJCR 14 6 399 0 0 2(110) 0 0 0 0(10) 0 0 3(167) 0 0(29) 1(83) 0
7 GRAVER, MARTY A SSR 52A 285338 27102 KTM SORR 14 7 483 0 0 2(119) 0 0 0 0(29) 0 0 3(197) 0 0(25) 2(113) 0
8 KOCH, KEVIN A SSR 16D 332896 478510 KTM RORR 14 8 454 0 0 2(119) 0 0 0 0(3) 0 0 4(211) 0 0(28) 2(93) 0
9 SONNENSCHEIN, DALE A SSR 31A 349284 300405 KTM WNYO 14 8 528 0 0 2(136) 0 0 0 1(33) 0 0 3(208) 0 0(21) 2(130) 0

10 SOTIROPOULOS, NICK A SSR 15D 314706 99014 KTM VFTR 14 9 439 0 0 2(129) 0 0 0 0(0) 2 0 3(196) 0 0(12) 2(102) 0
11 SCHEUMEISTER, DAVID A SSR 8A 408933 60102 HUS OCCR 14 10 543 0 0 2(121) 0 1 0 0(4) 0 0 3(206) 0 0(0) 4(212) 0
12 WHITELY, DENNNIS A SSR 23C 2116176 41205 KTM VFTR 14 12 521 0 0 2(120) 0 0 2 0(6) 2 0 3(202) 0 0(27) 3(166) 0
13 BUNTY, RICHARD A SSR 14A 697927 10410 HUS OCCR 14 13 619 0 2 2(112) 0 0 0 1(40) 0 0 4(213) 0 0(1) 4(253) 0
14 WALTERS, MICHAEL A SSR 4C 836210 150618 KTM RRMC 14 14 733 0 0 3(168) 0 1 0 1(36) 0 0 4(240) 0 0(1) 5(288) 0
15 COMPTON, DANIEL A SSR 41C 494951 11906 KTM SJER 14 17 857 0 0 5(312) 0 1 0 1(45) 0 0 5(293) 2 0(22) 3(185) 0
16 NAUTA, CHRIS G A SSR 52C 317979 138522 KTM VFTR 14 19 933 0 0 3(168) 2 1 0 1(75) 0 0 4(269) 0 2(86) 6(335) 0
17 FISCHER, MARK A SSR 14D 405064 99806 KTM CJCR 14 20 670 0 0 3(163) 0 0 0 0(15) 0 0 3(200) 0 12(180) 2(112) 0
18 NEWLEN, RUSSELL A SSR 2A 649172 300301 KTM GMER 14 25 743 0 0 2(114) 0 0 0 1(64) 0 0 3(192) 0 17(270) 2(103) 0

POS NAME CLASS ROW AMA ECEA BIKE CLUB #CKS POINTS E-POINTS CP 1 Pts CP 2 Pts CP 3 Pts CP 4 Pts CP 5 Pts CP 6 Pts CP 7 Pts CP 8 Pts CP 9 Pts CP 10 Pts CP 11 Pts CP 12 Pts CP 13 Pts CP 14 Pts
1 SHIVE, LEX B 200 5D 2124160 181241 KTM VFTR 14 3 248 0 0 1(77) 0 0 0 0(15) 0 0 2(130) 0 0(3) 0(23) 0
2 SANTELLI, ALBERT III B 200 26B 712407 301101 KTM PBER 14 4 252 0 0 1(72) 0 0 0 0(0) 0 0 2(138) 0 0(0) 1(42) 0
3 SHINN, SAMUEL B 200 42B 2829123 91208 KTM SJER 14 7 449 0 0 2(112) 0 0 0 0(16) 0 0 3(185) 0 0(30) 2(106) 0
4 FITZGERALD, DIANNE B 200 54B 249169 189 KTM VFTR 14 11 621 0 0 3(159) 0 1 0 1(44) 0 0 3(209) 0 0(5) 3(204) 0
5 COX, DANA B 200 29D KTM DER 14 13 668 0 2 2(102) 0 0 0 1(44) 0 0 3(186) 0 0(26) 5(310) 0
6 LONERGAN, KEVIN B 200 28C 1088954 60745 KAW OCCR 14 19 1007 0 0 3(175) 0 1 0 0(19) 0 0 5(284) 0 2(70) 8(459) 0
7 KRAUSE, ROBERT B 200 58B 831439 50606 KTM DER 14 20 1099 0 0 4(268) 0 2 0 2(107) 0 0 6(344) 0 0(16) 6(364) 0
8 TUVESSON, LARS B 200 70D 324092 29909 KTM BER 14 41 1450 0 0 4(230) 0 2 7 0(3) 7 0 6(338) 1 0(17) 14(862) 0



Sandy Lane Enduro March 16, 2014

POS NAME CLASS ROW AMA ECEA BIKE CLUB #CKS POINTS E-POINTS CP 1 Pts CP 2 Pts CP 3 Pts CP 4 Pts CP 5 Pts CP 6 Pts CP 7 Pts CP 8 Pts CP 9 Pts CP 10 Pts CP 11 Pts CP 12 Pts CP 13 Pts CP 14 Pts
1 ROBERTSON, CRAIG B 250 20B KTM N/C 14 4 270 0 0 2(96) 0 0 0 0(6) 0 0 2(128) 0 0(27) 0(13) 0
2 UTH, ERIC B 250 11B 887093 17090 YAM SJER 14 6 326 0 0 1(54) 0 0 0 2(39) 0 0 2(147) 0 0(28) 1(58) 0
3 CORNELIUS, RICK B 250 43B 2709448 0412014-1 SUZ OCCR 14 6 361 0 0 2(100) 0 0 0 0(23) 0 0 3(171) 0 0(15) 1(52) 0
4 CONFORTI, ALEXANDER B 250 9A 2748763 51108 HON RRMC 14 9 365 0 0 1(82) 0 0 0 2(53) 2 0 3(153) 0 0(29) 1(48) 0
5 JAMIESON, BRETT B 250 6D 527042 GAS CJCR 14 9 555 0 0 2(145) 0 1 0 0(23) 0 0 3(208) 0 0(23) 3(156) 0
6 NEWCOMB, NEIL B 250 3C 526970 21201 KTM DER 14 9 581 0 0 2(132) 0 1 0 0(26) 0 0 3(199) 0 0(23) 3(201) 0
7 CUTTS,SHAWN B 250 26C 767238 KTM SJER 14 13 187 0 0 1(53) 0 10 0 0(1) 0 0 2(123) 0 0(5) 0(5) 0
8 WRIGHT, CHIP B 250 17A 217587 KTM DER 14 13 387 0 0 1(89) 0 0 0 2(34) 2 0 3(170) 0 2(49) 1(45) 2
9 STARER, BRUCE B 250 33C 830376 14080 KTM MVTR 14 14 697 0 0 2(123) 0 1 0 1(45) 2 0 4(247) 0 0(27) 4(255) 0

10 TRAENKNER, MARK B 250 27B 1091328 KAW N/C 14 20 1258 0 0 15(898) 0 0 0 0(8) 0 0 3(199) 0 0(20) 2(133) 0
11 TERAN, NESTOR B 250 56C 219297 0199B KTM NETR 14 22 819 0 7 1(89) 0 1 0 1(46) 0 0 5(271) 0 0(20) 7(393) 0

POS NAME CLASS ROW AMA ECEA BIKE CLUB #CKS POINTS E-POINTS CP 1 Pts CP 2 Pts CP 3 Pts CP 4 Pts CP 5 Pts CP 6 Pts CP 7 Pts CP 8 Pts CP 9 Pts CP 10 Pts CP 11 Pts CP 12 Pts CP 13 Pts CP 14 Pts
1 DOLHANCEY, BILL B OPEN 47B 2923593 41307 BER 14 4 271 0 0 1(83) 0 0 0 0(27) 0 0 3(151) 0 0(1) 0(9) 0
2 BRETZ, CLAY B OPEN 63B 281152 270630 N/C 14 8 499 0 0 2(135) 0 1 0 0(8) 0 0 3(181) 0 0(27) 2(148) 0
3 SEIGLE, ERIC B OPEN 23D 1110330 042014-8 KTM N/C 14 8 566 0 0 2(123) 0 0 0 0(5) 0 0 3(209) 0 0(27) 3(202) 0
4 WELLS, SCOTT B OPEN 19C 1063544 50903 KTM MCI 14 9 523 0 0 2(140) 0 0 0 0(9) 0 0 3(195) 0 2(60) 2(119) 0
5 FLAHERTY, JAMES JR B OPEN 38A 749021 180814 HUS CJCR 14 12 694 0 0 2(141) 0 1 0 0(24) 0 0 4(223) 0 0(29) 5(277) 0
6 SCHIANO, GEORGE B OPEN 26D 2151379 4201611 KTM RRMC 14 14 763 0 0 2(102) 0 1 0 0(2) 0 0 3(183) 0 0(0) 8(476) 0
7 KNAPP, DENNIS B OPEN 44B 924323 60805 HUS RRMC 14 19 1040 0 0 2(149) 0 1 0 1(38) 0 0 5(286) 0 2(65) 8(502) 0
8 MARTINEZ, ROBERT B OPEN 71D 601057 49214 KTM SPER 14 33 1818 0 0 3(192) 2 1 0 2(132) 0 0 7(400) 0 6(387) 12(707) 0
9 NICHOLS, TRAVIS B OPEN 38B 653834 61304 KTM N/C 14 56 899 0 0 2(104) 0 0 0 0(30) 2 0 3(152) 0 27(345) 17(268) 0

POS NAME CLASS ROW AMA ECEA BIKE CLUB #CKS POINTS E-POINTS CP 1 Pts CP 2 Pts CP 3 Pts CP 4 Pts CP 5 Pts CP 6 Pts CP 7 Pts CP 8 Pts CP 9 Pts CP 10 Pts CP 11 Pts CP 12 Pts CP 13 Pts CP 14 Pts
1 EARLEY, JOHN B 4ST 42A 2937741 91304 HUS 14 8 564 0 0 1(88) 0 0 0 0(15) 0 0 3(196) 0 0(27) 4(238) 0
2 JOHNSON, MATT B 4ST 30B 1109390 BET TCSM 14 9 512 0 0 2(123) 0 1 0 0(6) 0 0 3(188) 0 0(6) 3(189) 0
3 FISHER, JUSTIN B 4ST 10E 221956 15021 KTM GMER 14 10 601 0 0 2(101) 0 0 0 0(11) 0 0 3(195) 0 0(0) 5(294) 0
4 ABEACHINSKY, BRIAN B4ST 18D 904990 180907 YAM HMDR 14 13 720 0 0 3(172) 0 1 0 1(60) 0 0 4(237) 0 0 4(228) 0
5 JOSEPH, NATHAN B 4ST 63D 222092 61118 HON SPER 14 21 1044 0 0 2(134) 0 1 2 0(23) 0 0 4(245) 0 2(50) 10(592) 0
6 BOHNYAK, CHRIS B 4ST 65A 217583 50904 YAM OCCR 14 21 1051 0 0 3(153) 0 1 0 1(60) 2 0 4(242) 0 0(18) 10(578) 0

POS NAME CLASS ROW AMA ECEA BIKE CLUB #CKS POINTS E-POINTS CP 1 Pts CP 2 Pts CP 3 Pts CP 4 Pts CP 5 Pts CP 6 Pts CP 7 Pts CP 8 Pts CP 9 Pts CP 10 Pts CP 11 Pts CP 12 Pts CP 13 Pts CP 14 Pts
HPB MAHR, JASON B VET 24D 331488 042015-10 KTM 14 3 222 0 0 1(68) 0 0 0 0(1) 0 0 2(133) 0 0(1) 0(19) 0

2 COURTS, CHRIS B VET 5A 2765135 111208 HUS VFTR 14 7 435 0 0 2(124) 0 0 0 0(2) 0 0 3(175) 0 0(1) 2(133) 0
3 ROBBINS, MATT B VET 30C 1070312 110005 KTM TCSM 14 12 698 0 0 2(147) 0 1 0 1(56) 0 0 4(225) 0 0(5) 4(265) 0
4 GIORDANO, CHRISTIAN B VET 67A 218257 40723 YAM OCCR 14 14 661 0 0 2(133) 0 0 2 0(18) 0 0 4(218) 0 2(40) 4(252) 0
5 MAY, BRIAN B VET 57D 1092827 YAM PBER 14 15 611 0 2 2(104) 0 1 0 1(33) 0 0 5(286) 0 2(39) 2(149) 0
6 UHLAND, ANDREW B VET 53B 973980 792422 KTM SORR 14 16 899 0 0 3(177) 0 1 0 1(78) 0 0 5(275) 0 0(26) 6(343) 0
7 BROWN, ERIC B VET 63A 387411 271117 KTM 14 17 931 0 0 3(180) 0 1 0 1(61) 0 0 4(248) 0 2(62) 6(380) 0
8 MARTIN, LUKE B VET 49D 2124680 HUS VFTR 14 18 822 0 2 3(170) 0 2 0 2(123) 0 0 5(281) 0 0(1) 4(247) 0
9 JOLLY, JAMES B VET 19D 845926 70701 YAM MCI 14 22 1178 0 0 3(195) 0 2 0 2(109) 0 0 7(403) 0 0(17) 8(454) 0

10 JOY, DONALD S. II B VET 38D 294526 181315 HUS 14 28 675 0 0 2(112) 0 0 0 0(15) 0 0 3(158) 0 22(301) 1(89) 0
11 ROSS, KEVIN B VET 62B 2481769 KTM PBER 14 28 730 0 2 1(85) 0 1 0 0(4) 0 0 3(195) 0 17(225) 4(221) 0
12 DESCHAMBEAULT, KEVIN B VET 55D 646122 KTM 14 34 1133 0 7 2(102) 2 0 2 2(109) 2 0 6(370) 2 0(9) 9(543) 0

DNF OLDENBURG, MICHAEL B VET 33A 1101066 KTM 11 86 439 0 7 2(104) 11 13 0 1(73) 2 0 4(262) 46 () ()
POS NAME CLASS ROW AMA ECEA BIKE CLUB #CKS POINTS E-POINTS CP 1 Pts CP 2 Pts CP 3 Pts CP 4 Pts CP 5 Pts CP 6 Pts CP 7 Pts CP 8 Pts CP 9 Pts CP 10 Pts CP 11 Pts CP 12 Pts CP 13 Pts CP 14 Pts

1 CORNISH, ROBERT B SR40 60C 1059436 90413 KAW 14 7 340 0 0 1(88) 0 0 2 0(3) 0 0 3(167) 0 0(27) 1(55) 0
2 MENDITTO,DARREN B SR40 29C 900043 KTM MCI 14 8 392 0 2 2(104) 0 0 0 0(10) 0 0 3(182) 0 0(27) 1(69) 0
3 EVES, GERALD B SR40 8E 2717705 6108 KTM OCCR 14 9 489 0 0 1(63) 0 1 0 0(23) 0 0 3(165) 0 0(1) 4(237) 0
4 OREM, CALVIN E. B SR40 17B 773528 KTM DER 14 10 607 0 0 2(124) 0 0 0 0(6) 0 0 4(238) 0 0(30) 3(209) 1
5 FROST, BRIAN B SR40 18C 271922 150614 YAM HMDR 14 11 576 0 0 3(158) 0 1 0 0(8) 0 0 4(212) 0 0(27) 3(171) 0
6 SCHROEDER, DONALD B SR40 11A 316642 300026 KTM SJER 14 11 679 0 0 2(148) 0 1 0 0(27) 0 0 4(238) 0 0(27) 4(239) 0
7 WHITNEY, TODD B SR40 18B 443828 220902 HUS HMDR 14 12 680 0 0 3(157) 0 1 0 0(25) 0 0 4(231) 0 0(22) 4(245) 0
8 SMITH, BRAD B SR40 22C 1108608 511014 KTM SPER 14 13 734 0 0 3(155) 0 1 0 1(41) 0 0 4(253) 0 0(29) 4(256) 0
9 QUELAL, JUAN B SR40 22D 1097382 11105 YAM 14 15 801 0 0 2(130) 0 1 0 1(42) 0 0 5(272) 0 0(24) 6(333) 0

10 MYERS, JUSTIN B SR40 63C 486268 100107 HUS 14 15 865 0 0 3(188) 0 1 0 1(78) 0 0 4(232) 0 0(27) 6(340) 0
11 RODE, PHILIP B SR40 15A 1106099 21102 HON VFTR 14 17 829 0 0 3(187) 0 1 0 1(62) 2 0 5(287) 0 0(11) 5(282) 0
12 BLAIS, JAMES B SR40 37A 914658 23486 KTM NETR 14 19 823 0 0 2(135) 0 3 0 0(18) 2 0 4(257) 0 2(40) 6(373) 0
13 DRAVIS, MICHAEL B SR40 37C 446813 13014 KTM NETR 14 21 908 0 0 2(130) 0 1 0 1(31) 0 0 4(233) 0 7(127) 6(387) 0



Sandy Lane Enduro March 16, 2014

POS NAME CLASS ROW AMA ECEA BIKE CLUB #CKS POINTS E-POINTS CP 1 Pts CP 2 Pts CP 3 Pts CP 4 Pts CP 5 Pts CP 6 Pts CP 7 Pts CP 8 Pts CP 9 Pts CP 10 Pts CP 11 Pts CP 12 Pts CP 13 Pts CP 14 Pts
1 FETZER, ED B SR45 9B 300211 KTM IDR 14 8 474 0 0 2(108) 0 0 0 0(10) 0 0 3(192) 0 0(0) 3(164) 0
2 BURR, DAVID B SR45 31B 807431 KAW 14 10 560 0 0 3(156) 0 0 0 1(35) 0 0 4(211) 0 0(18) 2(140) 0
3 GASKELL, GREG B SR45 9C 781249 KTM MVTR 14 11 556 0 0 2(101) 0 0 0 0(9) 2 0 3(194) 0 0(27) 4(225) 0
4 HIDER, KARL B SR45 6C 560957 50714 KTM STER 14 11 623 0 0 3(152) 0 1 0 0(25) 0 0 4(233) 0 0(25) 3(188) 0
5 VENTURA, ED B SR45 3D 760222 HUS NETR 14 12 669 0 0 2(134) 0 0 0 0(1) 2 0 3(196) 0 0(25) 5(313) 0
6 KAYTES, BARRY B SR45 57B 2800532 61201 KTM PBER 14 12 687 0 0 2(117) 0 1 0 1(36) 0 0 5(301) 0 0(26) 3(207) 0
7 WEISS, DANE B SR45 62D 1100464 300127 14 16 702 0 2 2(119) 0 1 0 1(32) 0 0 4(232) 0 2(84) 4(235) 0
8 SPIGELMYER, TIMOTHY B SR45 11D 2739978 KAW 14 16 946 0 0 4(214) 0 1 0 1(77) 0 0 5(310) 0 0(26) 5(319) 0
9 FELLADORE, SCOTT B SR45 37B 714055 19029 KTM NETR 14 22 1098 0 0 3(199) 0 2 0 1(74) 2 0 5(289) 0 0(3) 9(533) 0

10 ZACCARIA, TONY B SR45 15B 1021462 20131 BET VFTR 14 23 1118 0 0 3(185) 0 2 0 2(97) 2 0 6(345) 0 0(10) 8(481) 0
11 HINZ, THAD B SR45 45B 2921475 NETRA KTM RAMB 14 35 1120 0 2 2(149) 0 1 0 2(112) 7 0 6(379) 2 7(91) 6(389) 0
12 LONG, KIRK B SR45 34D 477105 10298 GAS SPER 14 73 2283 0 22 1(52) 7 2 0 3(195) 2 1 10(575) 0 5(289) 20(1172) 0

POS NAME CLASS ROW AMA ECEA BIKE CLUB #CKS POINTS E-POINTS CP 1 Pts CP 2 Pts CP 3 Pts CP 4 Pts CP 5 Pts CP 6 Pts CP 7 Pts CP 8 Pts CP 9 Pts CP 10 Pts CP 11 Pts CP 12 Pts CP 13 Pts CP 14 Pts
1 LITTLE, RICH B SSR50 9E 201410 510430 HUS MCI 14 8 561 0 0 2(147) 0 0 0 0(2) 0 0 3(206) 0 0(22) 3(184) 0
2 KURRY, GERRY B SSR50 8B 517609 60202 KTM OCCR 14 11 588 0 0 2(121) 0 1 0 0(6) 0 0 4(217) 0 0(21) 4(223) 0
3 BOHANON, MALCOLM S B SSR50 18A 710930 70601 KTM HMDR 14 11 664 0 0 2(144) 0 1 0 0(12) 0 0 4(217) 0 0(29) 4(262) 0
4 BARTH, DAVE R B SSR50 16B 361894 270010 HON RORR 14 13 726 0 0 3(170) 0 1 0 1(30) 0 0 4(255) 0 0(26) 4(245) 0
5 MALECKI, JACEK B SSR50 58A 589106 10679 KTM OCCR 14 13 732 0 0 3(175) 0 1 0 1(47) 0 0 4(248) 0 0(29) 4(233) 0
6 DIAMOND, DARRELL B SSR50 13D 240216 SUZ DER 14 14 640 0 0 3(180) 0 1 2 0(9) 0 0 5(272) 0 0(4) 3(175) 0
7 CARL, DAVID C B SSR50 52B 661407 61123 KTM VFTR 14 14 844 0 0 3(172) 0 1 0 1(77) 0 0 4(267) 0 0(30) 5(298) 0
8 WINKLER, JOSEPH B SSR50 35A 1080431 409455 KTM GMER 14 15 714 0 0 2(132) 0 1 0 0(22) 2 0 4(247) 0 2(46) 4(267) 0
9 LEO, MICHAEL B SSR50 14B 424065 5809 KTM DER 14 18 405 0 0 1(84) 0 0 12 0(13) 0 0 3(198) 0 0(0) 2(110) 0

10 HESS, RICK B SSR50 17C 692187 29902 KTM DER 14 18 1031 0 0 3(199) 0 2 0 1(88) 0 0 6(348) 0 0(29) 6(367) 0
11 COMPTON, MERLE E B SSR50 41A 543076 29617 KTM SJER 14 19 1018 0 0 3(208) 0 2 0 2(119) 0 0 6(340) 0 0(19) 6(332) 0
12 HAMILTON, BRIAN B SSR50 68C 767595 60459 HUS OCCR 14 38 2144 0 0 4(226) 0 2 0 3(165) 0 0 6(386) 0 3(192) 20(1175) 0
13 SMITH, STEPHEN B SSR50 71A 492256 10689 KTM CDR 14 41 1789 8 2 5(298) 0 1 1 2(148) 0 0 8(476) 0 2(142) 12(725) 0
14 WATKINS, TONY B SSR50 38C 27416 KTM 14 44 845 0 0 2(128) 0 0 0 0(7) 0 0 3(173) 0 22(301) 17(236) 0

POS NAME CLASS ROW AMA ECEA BIKE CLUB #CKS POINTS E-POINTS CP 1 Pts CP 2 Pts CP 3 Pts CP 4 Pts CP 5 Pts CP 6 Pts CP 7 Pts CP 8 Pts CP 9 Pts CP 10 Pts CP 11 Pts CP 12 Pts CP 13 Pts CP 14 Pts
1 FISHER, JEFF B SSR55 10B 314476 238501 KTM GMER 14 16 850 0 0 2(137) 0 1 0 1(34) 0 0 5(282) 0 0(1) 7(396) 0
2 OSWALD, LOUIS B SSR55 61B 880715 042014-21 KTM 14 19 925 0 2 2(103) 0 0 0 1(54) 1 0 5(296) 0 0(19) 8(453) 0
3 OSULLIVAN, DAVID J B SSR55 61A 483450 208907 KTM ELIM 14 24 1147 0 2 3(162) 0 2 0 2(134) 1 0 6(381) 0 0(18) 8(452) 0
4 BAREIL, PIERRE B SSR55 14C 644927 530304 KTM BER 14 33 1725 0 0 5(308) 0 3 0 3(173) 0 1 9(522) 0 2(95) 10(627) 0
5 KLEINDIENST, RICH B SSR55 67C 642463 40713 YAM 14 41 1748 0 0 4(246) 0 2 0 2(146) 0 1 8(480) 0 12(165) 12(711) 0
6 ORCUTT, WALTER B SSR55 67D 255575 40712 KTM 14 58 2984 0 2 5(291) 0 4 0 4(221) 0 1 10(592) 0 7(406) 25(1474) 0
7 ZARKOWSKI, FRANK B SSR55 61D 665804 2035 HUS DER 14 102 5248 0 0 5(318) 0 5 0 5(276) 1 1 12(728) 0 25(1472) 41(2454) 7

DNF OCONNOR, JACK B SSR55 69B 583169 150221 BMW OCCR 10 25 1307 0 0 10(626) 0 4 0 4(234) 0 0 7(447) () ()
POS NAME CLASS ROW AMA ECEA BIKE CLUB #CKS POINTS E-POINTS CP 1 Pts CP 2 Pts CP 3 Pts CP 4 Pts CP 5 Pts CP 6 Pts CP 7 Pts CP 8 Pts CP 9 Pts CP 10 Pts CP 11 Pts CP 12 Pts CP 13 Pts CP 14 Pts

1 MAESSEN, MATHIEU C 200 35D 929209 41007 GAS 14 29 1527 0 0 4(231) 0 3 0 2(109) 0 0 7(414) 0 2(133) 11(640) 0
2 DYNIA, SARAH C 200 33B 2806892 23821 KTM MVTR 14 36 1730 0 2 4(240) 0 3 0 3(158) 0 1 8(456) 0 3(163) 12(713) 0

DNF TEVESSON, BECK C 200 70C 2209956 KAW 13 51 2476 0 0 6(368) 0 3 2 3(150) 2 1 10(612) 1 5(288) 18(1058)
POS NAME CLASS ROW AMA ECEA BIKE CLUB #CKS POINTS E-POINTS CP 1 Pts CP 2 Pts CP 3 Pts CP 4 Pts CP 5 Pts CP 6 Pts CP 7 Pts CP 8 Pts CP 9 Pts CP 10 Pts CP 11 Pts CP 12 Pts CP 13 Pts CP 14 Pts

1 HEINS, RYAN, W C 250 31C 773890 11099 KTM 14 10 647 0 0 2(146) 0 0 0 1(34) 0 0 5(309) 0 0(20) 2(138) 0
2 SMITH, CHRIS C 250 57A 3016133 71402 KTM PBER 14 12 661 0 0 2(118) 0 1 0 1(34) 0 0 5(304) 0 0(27) 3(178) 0
3 EARLIN, JOHN C 250 42D 2940763 71305 KTM SJER 14 14 856 0 0 2(135) 0 1 0 0(25) 0 0 4(235) 0 0(29) 7(432) 0
4 DEFRANCESCO, BART C 250 65B 2749471 KTM 14 15 898 0 0 3(192) 0 1 0 1(67) 0 0 4(255) 0 0(17) 6(367) 0
5 GALLO, DAVID C 250 66D 532306 50716 KAW 14 16 890 0 0 3(173) 0 1 0 1(58) 0 0 4(258) 0 2(75) 5(326) 0
6 DONTEROR, CHARLES C 250 62C 2209687 61319 KTM SJER 14 19 710 0 2 1(88) 0 1 0 0(26) 0 0 4(240) 0 7(145) 4(211) 0
7 HAMILTON,GRIFFIN C 250 68B 2827280 61296 HON OCCR 14 21 1089 0 0 3(190) 0 1 0 2(95) 0 0 5(296) 0 2(50) 8(458) 0
8 CALDARI, NICOLAE C 250 31D 3038206 NETRA HUS PFMC 14 53 2677 0 0 6(353) 0 5 1 6(346) 1 0 10(581) 0 5(278) 19(1119) 0
9 MCFARLAND, PATRICK C 250 34A 2999073 YAM 14 153 5880 0 17 6(373) 7 4 0 8(493) 2 2 14(848) 2 16(944) 54(3222) 21

DNF DARLINGTON, DAVID C 250 68D 637381 5467221 HON OCCR 11 15 735 0 0 4(219) 0 3 0 2(129) 0 0 6(387) 0 () ()



Sandy Lane Enduro March 16, 2014

POS NAME CLASS ROW AMA ECEA BIKE CLUB #CKS POINTS E-POINTS CP 1 Pts CP 2 Pts CP 3 Pts CP 4 Pts CP 5 Pts CP 6 Pts CP 7 Pts CP 8 Pts CP 9 Pts CP 10 Pts CP 11 Pts CP 12 Pts CP 13 Pts CP 14 Pts
1 WNOROGSKI, GREGORY C OPEN 47C 903280 KTM 14 11 572 0 0 2(123) 0 1 0 1(31) 0 0 4(216) 0 0(2) 3(200) 0
2 LOVE, MIKE C OPEN 49A 2124681 KTM VFTR 14 14 577 0 2 2(115) 0 1 0 0(16) 0 0 3(209) 2 0(3) 4(234) 0
3 PENNY, JOHN C OPEN 49B 2935617 11417 BET VFTR 14 15 698 0 2 2(122) 0 1 0 1(63) 0 0 5(275) 0 0(0) 4(238) 0
4 TARRY, KYLE C OPEN 58C 1108042 HUS 14 17 1039 0 0 3(191) 0 1 0 2(120) 0 0 5(314) 0 0(25) 6(389) 0
5 MULLEN,  PATRICK C OPEN 56A 2072279 41105 KTM 14 18 951 0 0 2(123) 0 2 0 1(74) 0 0 5(320) 0 2(82) 6(352) 0
6 CASTORINO, ALLAN C OPEN 58D 1072094 41232 HUS OCCR 14 55 2943 0 0 5(280) 0 3 1 5(272) 0 1 8(475) 0 9(533) 23(1383) 0
7 Wiers, David C OPEN 39C 27459535 NETRA 14 57 1938 0 16 19(1147) 1 3 0 1(46) 0 0 4(251) 0 7(122) 6(372) 0
8 DAS, RUDRAM C OPEN 51A 1075840 61134 HUS 14 126 2411 0 7 4(258) 2 3 32 2(133) 7 3 12(719) 32 2(119) 20(1182) 0
9 MARINO, JOSEPH C OPEN 47D 2871924 042017-12 KTM 14 150 2848 0 27 7(113) 0 2 47 27(361) 0 0 4(218) 0 11(662) 25(1494) 0

DNF CANCRO, ROBERT C OPEN 43C 2077569 KTM 13 19 1016 0 0 4(224) 0 2 0 2(136) 0 0 1(61) 0 1(31) 9(564)
POS NAME CLASS ROW AMA ECEA BIKE CLUB #CKS POINTS E-POINTS CP 1 Pts CP 2 Pts CP 3 Pts CP 4 Pts CP 5 Pts CP 6 Pts CP 7 Pts CP 8 Pts CP 9 Pts CP 10 Pts CP 11 Pts CP 12 Pts CP 13 Pts CP 14 Pts

1 EARLEY, ERIC C 4ST 42C 2936777 91305 KTM SJER 14 13 785 0 0 2(127) 0 1 0 0(3) 0 0 4(247) 0 0(27) 6(381) 0
2 OSWALD, THOMAS C 4ST 61C 2923032 4201422 14 14 677 0 2 2(136) 0 0 0 1(43) 1 0 4(241) 0 0(0) 4(257) 0
3 OFSANKO, MICHAEL C 4ST 43A 1094435 1094435 HUS 14 16 917 0 0 3(175) 0 1 0 1(74) 0 0 5(294) 0 0(13) 6(361) 0
4 LUCENA, ROBERTO C 4ST 56D 2910617 HON 14 26 780 0 7 1(84) 0 1 0 0(29) 0 0 5(272) 0 7(120) 5(275) 0
5 FINNEY, SAM C 4ST 59D 2079904 301201 YAM VFTR 14 26 1492 0 0 4(269) 0 2 0 2(145) 0 0 6(351) 0 1(75) 11(652) 0
6 CARLAGEND, GEORGE C 4ST 52D 758434 042014-7 KTM 14 41 2183 0 0 4(242) 0 3 0 3(153) 1 0 7(445) 0 5(275) 18(1068) 0
7 WYDRA, ZAKARY C 4ST 54C 348909 YAM VFTR 14 49 846 0 0 2(109) 0 0 0 0(3) 0 0 3(153) 0 27(335) 17(246) 0
8 TROY, PAT C 4ST 70B 385886 279821 KTM DER 14 49 2277 0 0 5(284) 0 3 2 3(155) 2 2 11(650) 1 6(330) 14(858) 0
9 MURPHY, SCOTT J C 4ST 55A 1110203 41231 HUS 14 86 3964 0 7 4(266) 0 4 0 5(273) 3 0 10(573) 2 11(655) 37(2197) 3

10 EINSTEIN, AARON C 4ST 46D 1089992 14 256 6349 36 30 39(2319) 21 24 13 18(1079) 20 0 6(381) 1 9(517) 34(2053) 5
POS NAME CLASS ROW AMA ECEA BIKE CLUB #CKS POINTS E-POINTS CP 1 Pts CP 2 Pts CP 3 Pts CP 4 Pts CP 5 Pts CP 6 Pts CP 7 Pts CP 8 Pts CP 9 Pts CP 10 Pts CP 11 Pts CP 12 Pts CP 13 Pts CP 14 Pts
HPC DEMETTROPOLIS, GEORG C VET 66B 884031 181234 KAW 14 9 562 0 0 2(130) 0 1 0 0(26) 0 0 3(207) 0 0(17) 3(182) 0

2 WEINER, BRANDON C VET 67B 898368 10903 HUS OCCR 14 10 655 0 0 2(148) 0 0 0 0(28) 0 0 4(223) 0 0(25) 4(231) 0
3 MARCHUT, DEVIN C VET 41D 598723 150909 KTM 14 13 735 0 0 3(157) 0 1 0 1(65) 0 0 5(303) 0 0(20) 3(190) 0
4 MEEKER, ARTIE C VET 65D 3041486 HUS 14 17 817 0 0 3(155) 0 1 0 1(65) 2 0 4(244) 0 0(17) 6(336) 0
5 MAHER, CHRIS C VET 66C 3024100 KTM 14 17 1000 0 0 2(133) 0 1 0 2(93) 0 0 4(260) 0 0(16) 8(498) 0
6 TREZZA, MICHAEL C VET 39D 2926961 61301 KTM 14 20 831 0 0 3(152) 0 1 0 0(29) 0 0 4(229) 0 7(149) 5(272) 0
7 DIEFFEBACH, CRAIG C VET 53A 1095107 301001 KTM SORR 14 20 1080 0 0 0(6) 0 1 0 2(107) 0 0 5(273) 0 0(2) 12(692) 0
8 HARJU, JAAK C VET 36B 1087907 KTM 14 28 933 0 0 4(215) 0 1 2 0(0) 2 2 4(248) 0 7(129) 6(341) 0
9 SOTORY, GEZA C VET 65C 2844195 HUS 14 32 1776 0 0 4(233) 0 2 0 3(180) 0 0 7(409) 0 2(133) 14(821) 0

10 McGUCKIN, MICHAEL C VET 53D 418963 510514 HON SPER 14 35 1866 0 0 4(225) 0 2 0 2(120) 2 0 6(357) 0 2(147) 17(1017) 0
11 CLARK, KEVIN C VET 36A 2869466 KTM 14 36 1699 0 0 4(235) 0 3 2 2(115) 2 0 7(399) 0 2(99) 14(851) 0
12 MARSHALL, JEFF C VET 55C 2737275 042108-13 14 39 1662 0 2 5(292) 0 5 0 5(290) 1 0 11(645) 2 1(41) 7(394) 0
13 FRANCISCO, JOHN C VET 68A 724785 99908 KTM SJER 14 67 3244 0 0 7(409) 0 3 0 5(304) 0 1 10(576) 0 10(585) 23(1370) 8

POS NAME CLASS ROW AMA ECEA BIKE CLUB #CKS POINTS E-POINTS CP 1 Pts CP 2 Pts CP 3 Pts CP 4 Pts CP 5 Pts CP 6 Pts CP 7 Pts CP 8 Pts CP 9 Pts CP 10 Pts CP 11 Pts CP 12 Pts CP 13 Pts CP 14 Pts
1 POULSEN, STANLEY C SR 64C 200879 420149 YAM OCCR 14 13 726 0 0 3(204) 0 1 0 1(32) 0 0 4(222) 0 0 4(251) 0
2 HUNRATH, JEFFREY C SR 62A 2808660 71301 HON PBER 14 14 631 0 2 2(97) 0 1 0 1(37) 0 0 4(239) 0 0(22) 4(236) 0
3 SMITH, DAVID C SR 37D 893017 KTM NETR 14 27 944 0 0 2(94) 0 1 0 1(34) 0 0 5(274) 0 12(153) 6(389) 0
4 VITALIANO, GARY C SR 60D 945142 SUZ PBER 14 30 1586 0 0 4(236) 0 2 0 2(131) 0 0 8(489) 2 2(102) 10(628) 0
5 SHAFFER, CARL C SR 56B 684656 YAM 14 32 1321 0 7 2(130) 0 2 0 2(118) 0 0 7(391) 0 2(94) 10(588) 0
6 CRANE, ED C SR 45C 2160502 NETRA KTM RHOD 14 36 1119 0 2 3(185) 0 1 0 1(75) 7 0 6(368) 2 7(98) 7(393) 0
7 VESPERI, CRAIG C SR 45D 847898 HON 14 39 1453 0 2 3(201) 0 2 0 2(110) 7 1 7(407) 2 1(31) 12(704) 0
8 PRYTHERCH, JONATHAN C SR 69C 2812872 HUS PBER 14 42 2136 0 0 4(264) 0 3 2 3(153) 0 0 7(433) 2 5(305) 16(981) 0
9 TOOMEY, BRETT C SR 32A 2672043 042014-5 KTM 14 42 2229 0 0 3(208) 0 2 1 3(154) 0 0 5(317) 2 6(354) 20(1196) 0

10 PEW, COLBY C SR 32B 990308 KTM 14 44 2307 0 0 4(220) 0 2 1 3(153) 0 0 5(328) 2 6(355) 21(1251) 0
11 GREMILLION, MIKE C SR 34C 854452 HON LIRT 14 46 1815 0 5 10(585) 7 1 0 2(120) 2 0 7(408) 0 1(67) 11(635) 0
12 DEKOWSKI, ROBERT J. C SR 35B 467198 HUS GMER 14 47 2252 0 0 5(272) 7 2 0 3(187) 0 0 8(497) 0 5(287) 17(1009) 0
13 FRAWLEY, SHAWN C SR 36C 814128 KTM 14 53 1122 0 27 4(212) 2 1 0 1(88) 2 0 6(355) 2 2(86) 6(381) 0
14 Creech, Brian C SR 45A 459688 KTM 14 60 3215 0 2 3(192) 0 3 0 4(242) 0 1 10(576) 0 8(466) 29(1739) 0
15 SCHWAGER, SCOTT C SR 46A 846046 41310 KTM 12 103 1882 0 17 2(148) 27 7 7 2(125) 12 1 12(731) 1 15(878) ()
16 SANNA, MARCO C SR 50A 2766953 BET 14 110 2697 0 2 4(224) 0 4 27 4(246) 2 3 12(697) 27 3(181) 22(1349) 0
17 ASHFORD, DENNIS C SR 46C 2579494 14 255 6290 36 30 39(2316) 21 24 13 18(1076) 20 0 10(611) 1 10(578) 28(1709) 5

DNF ADENDORFF, STUART J. C SR 36D 2954801 KTM 7 14 572 0 0 5(321) 2 3 0 4(251) () () ()



Sandy Lane Enduro March 16, 2014

POS NAME CLASS ROW AMA ECEA BIKE CLUB #CKS POINTS E-POINTS CP 1 Pts CP 2 Pts CP 3 Pts CP 4 Pts CP 5 Pts CP 6 Pts CP 7 Pts CP 8 Pts CP 9 Pts CP 10 Pts CP 11 Pts CP 12 Pts CP 13 Pts CP 14 Pts
1 OLIVER, DAVID DUAL 44D 607268 59105 HUS 14 26 1469 0 0 3(208) 0 2 0 2(101) 0 0 6(365) 0 1(87) 12(708) 0
2 BYE, DAVID DUAL 69A 2892604 41321 HUS PBER 14 37 1915 0 0 4(261) 0 3 2 2(139) 0 0 7(425) 1 4(243) 14(847) 0
3 CHARLTON, DAVID DUAL 69D 223071 61104 KAW 14 38 1925 0 0 4(266) 0 3 2 2(142) 0 0 7(429) 2 4(244) 14(844) 0
4 SHUSTER III, WILLIAM DUAL 40D 4D3672 91070 SUZ SJER 14 41 2214 0 0 4(224) 0 3 0 4(215) 0 0 7(422) 0 5(301) 18(1052) 0
5 COHEN, BANNING DUAL 50D 2209954 42014017 14 69 1802 0 2 4(226) 0 4 27 3(197) 2 3 10(622) 0 2(49) 12(708) 0
6 GUNNESON, ALAN DUAL 59A 235716 YAM 14 89 2609 0 0 5(298) 0 3 0 3(173) 0 0 6(360) 0 22(292) 25(1486) 25

DNF SHYKE, ROBERT DUAL 43D 3019393 12 48 2392 0 2 5(301) 0 4 1 8(501) 0 1 13(756) 0 14(834) ()
DNF STOVER, LANCE R DUAL 46B 2825131 41309 KAW 12 106 2557 0 17 8(475) 32 0 7 2(142) 7 0 12(712) 1 20(1228) ()
POS NAME CLASS ROW AMA ECEA BIKE CLUB #CKS POINTS E-POINTS CP 1 Pts CP 2 Pts CP 3 Pts CP 4 Pts CP 5 Pts CP 6 Pts CP 7 Pts CP 8 Pts CP 9 Pts CP 10 Pts CP 11 Pts CP 12 Pts CP 13 Pts CP 14 Pts

1 PARLETT, PETER GOLDEN 1A 315049 2137 HUS DER 14 12 735 0 0 3(166) 0 1 0 0(29) 0 0 4(267) 0 0(25) 4(248) 0
2 STAPLEFORD, CHARLES GOLDEN 3A 90778 2251 KTM DER 14 20 1145 0 0 3(171) 0 1 0 1(75) 0 0 5(284) 0 0(11) 10(604) 0
3 KIRKPATRICK, DON GOLDEN 10D 194923 10221 KTM GMER 14 35 1805 0 0 4(250) 0 3 0 3(166) 0 1 8(483) 0 3(150) 13(756) 0
4 HOOVER, ROBERT GOLDEN 59B 732148 18283 HON VFTR 14 130 6301 0 0 10(586) 0 6 1 10(612) 3 7 21(1264) 0 21(1263) 43(2576) 8
5 CLICKNER, GEORGE GOLDEN 2C 39490 35017 KTM GMER 13 18 1042 0 0 3(177) 0 2 0 1(72) 0 0 5(328) 0 0(16) 7(449)

POS NAME CLASS ROW AMA ECEA BIKE CLUB #CKS POINTS E-POINTS CP 1 Pts CP 2 Pts CP 3 Pts CP 4 Pts CP 5 Pts CP 6 Pts CP 7 Pts CP 8 Pts CP 9 Pts CP 10 Pts CP 11 Pts CP 12 Pts CP 13 Pts CP 14 Pts
1 ATHERHOLT, BILL MASTERS 7B 159928 25103 KTM CDR 14 8 497 0 0 2(117) 0 0 0 0(0) 0 0 3(185) 0 0(21) 3(174) 0
2 BARLOW, DAVE MASTERS 3B 642071 2412 KTM DER 14 8 532 0 0 1(66) 0 0 0 0(9) 0 0 4(243) 0 0(19) 3(195) 0
3 BRIGGS, DON MASTERS 2D 351181 40717 KTM CJCR 14 20 683 0 0 2(120) 0 0 0 0(0) 0 0 3(200) 0 12(210) 3(153) 0
4 COSSMAN, BILL MASTERS 1D 627850 22806 KTM VFTR 14 27 1459 0 0 3(192) 0 2 0 2(91) 0 0 7(414) 0 2(99) 11(663) 0
5 CORKUM, DAVID MASTERS 54D 2116179 NETRA NETR 14 30 1667 0 0 4(265) 0 3 0 2(137) 0 0 7(419) 0 0(5) 14(841) 0
6 SPANO, ROCCO MASTERS 6A 213307 1717 YAM OCCR 14 33 1889 0 0 4(240) 0 2 0 2(148) 0 0 7(396) 0 3(186) 15(919) 0
7 LAFFERTY, JACK SR MASTERS 4D 269752 11001 KTM TCSM 14 35 1688 0 0 3(164) 0 1 0 7(443) 0 7 4(269) 0 2(127) 11(685) 0
8 BROUWER, PETE MASTERS 34B 142848 50008 HON LIRT 14 46 1573 0 7 3(177) 7 1 0 2(116) 2 0 7(409) 2 2(120) 13(751) 0
9 BARROW, KEITH MASTERS 21C 2160501 04130Z KTM MCI 14 54 2449 0 0 4(227) 0 3 2 5(320) 0 1 10(603) 7 4(217) 18(1082) 0

POS NAME CLASS ROW AMA ECEA BIKE CLUB #CKS POINTS E-POINTS CP 1 Pts CP 2 Pts CP 3 Pts CP 4 Pts CP 5 Pts CP 6 Pts CP 7 Pts CP 8 Pts CP 9 Pts CP 10 Pts CP 11 Pts CP 12 Pts CP 13 Pts CP 14 Pts
1 BLAIR, PATRICIA WOMEN 64D 700036 159820 KTM OCCR 14 29 1504 0 0 5(280) 0 3 0 3(162) 0 0 8(458) 0 1(60) 9(544) 0
2 BURRILL, CHRISTINE WOMEN 55B 3041634 042019-14 KTM 14 69 3547 0 2 5(295) 0 5 0 6(372) 1 0 11(644) 2 8(490) 29(1746) 0

CORRECTIONS MADE 



Sandy Lane Enduro
Top 15 % B Riders for AmA Advancement points 

POS NAME CLASS ROW AMA BIKE CLUB #CKS POINTS E-POINTS CP 1 Pts CP 2 Pts CP 3 Pts CP 4 Pts CP 5 Pts CP 6 Pts CP 7 Pts CP 8 Pts CP 9 Pts CP 10 Pts CP 11 Pts CP 12 Pts CP 13 Pts CP 14 Pts
1 MAHR, JASON B VET 24D 331488 KTM N/C 14 3 222 0 0 1(68) 0 0 0 0(1) 0 0 2(133) 0 0(1) 0(19) 0
2 SHIVE, LEX B 200 5D 2124160 KTM VFTR 14 3 248 0 0 1(77) 0 0 0 0(15) 0 0 2(130) 0 0(3) 0(23) 0
3 SANTELLI, ALBERT III B 200 26B 712407 KTM PBER 14 4 252 0 0 1(72) 0 0 0 0(0) 0 0 2(138) 0 0(0) 1(42) 0
4 ROBERTSON, CRAIG B 250 20B KTM N/C 14 4 270 0 0 2(96) 0 0 0 0(6) 0 0 2(128) 0 0(27) 0(13) 0
5 DOLHANCEY, BILL B OPEN 47B 2923593 BER 14 4 271 0 0 1(83) 0 0 0 0(27) 0 0 3(151) 0 0(1) 0(9) 0
6 UTH, ERIC B 250 11B 887093 YAM SJER 14 6 326 0 0 1(54) 0 0 0 2(39) 0 0 2(147) 0 0(28) 1(58) 0
7 CORNELIUS, RICK B 250 43B 2709448 SUZ OCCR 14 6 361 0 0 2(100) 0 0 0 0(23) 0 0 3(171) 0 0(15) 1(52) 0
8 CORNISH, ROBERT B SR40 60C 1059436 KAW N/C 14 7 340 0 0 1(88) 0 0 2 0(3) 0 0 3(167) 0 0(27) 1(55) 0
9 COURTS, CHRIS B VET 5A 2765135 HUS VFTR 14 7 435 0 0 2(124) 0 0 0 0(2) 0 0 3(175) 0 0(1) 2(133) 0

10 SHINN, SAMUEL B 200 42B 2829123 KTM SJER 14 7 449 0 0 2(112) 0 0 0 0(16) 0 0 3(185) 0 0(30) 2(106) 0
11 MENDITTO,DARREN B SR40 29C 900043 KTM N/C 14 8 392 0 2 2(104) 0 0 0 0(10) 0 0 3(182) 0 0(27) 1(69) 0
12 FETZER, ED B SR45 9B KTM IDR 14 8 474 0 0 2(108) 0 0 0 0(10) 0 0 3(192) 0 0(0) 3(164) 0
13 BRETZ, CLAY B OPEN 63B 281152 N/C 14 8 499 0 0 2(135) 0 1 0 0(8) 0 0 3(181) 0 0(27) 2(148) 0
14 LITTLE, RICH B SSR50 9E 201410 HUS MCI 14 8 561 0 0 2(147) 0 0 0 0(2) 0 0 3(206) 0 0(22) 3(184) 0
15 EARLEY, JOHN B 4ST 42A 2937741 HUS N/C 14 8 564 0 0 1(88) 0 0 0 0(15) 0 0 3(196) 0 0(27) 4(238) 0
16 SEIGLE, ERIC B OPEN 23D 1110330 KTM N/C 14 8 566 0 0 2(123) 0 0 0 0(5) 0 0 3(209) 0 0(27) 3(202) 0
17 CONFORTI, ALEXANDER B 250 9A 2748763 HON RRMC 14 9 365 0 0 1(82) 0 0 0 2(53) 2 0 3(153) 0 0(29) 1(48) 0
18 EVES, GERALD B SR40 8E 2717705 KTM OCCR 14 9 489 0 0 1(63) 0 1 0 0(23) 0 0 3(165) 0 0(1) 4(237) 0
19 JOHNSON, MATT B 4ST 30B 1109390 BET TCSM 14 9 512 0 0 2(123) 0 1 0 0(6) 0 0 3(188) 0 0(6) 3(189) 0
20 WELLS, SCOTT B OPEN 19C 1063544 KTM MCI 14 9 523 0 0 2(140) 0 0 0 0(9) 0 0 3(195) 0 2(60) 2(119) 0
21 JAMIESON, BRETT B 250 6D 527042 GAS CJCR 14 9 555 0 0 2(145) 0 1 0 0(23) 0 0 3(208) 0 0(23) 3(156) 0
22 NEWCOMB, NEIL B 250 3C 526970 KTM DER 14 9 581 0 0 2(132) 0 1 0 0(26) 0 0 3(199) 0 0(23) 3(201) 0
23 BURR, DAVID B SR45 31B 807431 KAW N/C 14 10 560 0 0 3(156) 0 0 0 1(35) 0 0 4(211) 0 0(18) 2(140) 0
24 FISHER, JUSTIN B 4ST 10E 221956 KTM GMER 14 10 601 0 0 2(101) 0 0 0 0(11) 0 0 3(195) 0 0(0) 5(294) 0
25 OREM, CALVIN E. B SR40 17B 773528 KTM DER 14 10 607 0 0 2(124) 0 0 0 0(6) 0 0 4(238) 0 0(30) 3(209) 1
26 GASKELL, GREG B SR45 9C 781249 KTM MVTR 14 11 556 0 0 2(101) 0 0 0 0(9) 2 0 3(194) 0 0(27) 4(225) 0
27 FROST, BRIAN B SR40 18C 271922 YAM HMDR 14 11 576 0 0 3(158) 0 1 0 0(8) 0 0 4(212) 0 0(27) 3(171) 0
28 KURRY, GERRY B SSR50 8B 517609 KTM OCCR 14 11 588 0 0 2(121) 0 1 0 0(6) 0 0 4(217) 0 0(21) 4(223) 0
29 FITZGERALD, DIANNE B 200 54B 249169 KTM VFTR 14 11 621 0 0 3(159) 0 1 0 1(44) 0 0 3(209) 0 0(5) 3(204) 0
30 HIDER, KARL B SR45 6C 560957 KTM STER 14 11 623 0 0 3(152) 0 1 0 0(25) 0 0 4(233) 0 0(25) 3(188) 0
31 BOHANON, MALCOLM S B SSR50 18A 710930 KTM HMDR 14 11 664 0 0 2(144) 0 1 0 0(12) 0 0 4(217) 0 0(29) 4(262) 0
32 SCHROEDER, DONALD B SR40 11A 316642 KTM SJER 14 11 679 0 0 2(148) 0 1 0 0(27) 0 0 4(238) 0 0(27) 4(239) 0
33 VENTURA, ED B SR45 3D 760222 HUS NETR 14 12 669 0 0 2(134) 0 0 0 0(1) 2 0 3(196) 0 0(25) 5(313) 0
34 WHITNEY, TODD B SR40 18B 443828 HUS HMDR 14 12 680 0 0 3(157) 0 1 0 0(25) 0 0 4(231) 0 0(22) 4(245) 0
35 KAYTES, BARRY B SR45 57B 2800532 KTM PBER 14 12 687 0 0 2(117) 0 1 0 1(36) 0 0 5(301) 0 0(26) 3(207) 0
36 FLAHERTY, JAMES JR B OPEN 38A 749021 HUS CJCR 14 12 694 0 0 2(141) 0 1 0 0(24) 0 0 4(223) 0 0(29) 5(277) 0
37 ROBBINS, MATT B VET 30C 1070312 KTM TCSM 14 12 698 0 0 2(147) 0 1 0 1(56) 0 0 4(225) 0 0(5) 4(265) 0
38 CUTTS,SHAWN B 250 26C 767238 KTM SJER 14 13 187 0 0 1(53) 0 10 0 0(1) 0 0 2(123) 0 0(5) 0(5) 0
39 WRIGHT, CHIP B 250 17A 217587 KTM DER 14 13 387 0 0 1(89) 0 0 0 2(34) 2 0 3(170) 0 2(49) 1(45) 2
40 COX, DANA B 200 29D KTM DER 14 13 668 0 2 2(102) 0 0 0 1(44) 0 0 3(186) 0 0(26) 5(310) 0
41 ABEACHINSKY, BRIAN B4ST 18D 904990 YAM HMDR 14 13 720 0 0 3(172) 0 1 0 1(60) 0 0 4(237) 0 0 4(228) 0
42 BARTH, DAVE R B SSR50 16B 361894 HON RORR 14 13 726 0 0 3(170) 0 1 0 1(30) 0 0 4(255) 0 0(26) 4(245) 0
43 MALECKI, JACEK B SSR50 58A 589106 KTM OCCR 14 13 732 0 0 3(175) 0 1 0 1(47) 0 0 4(248) 0 0(29) 4(233) 0
44 SMITH, BRAD B SR40 22C 1108608 KTM SPER 14 13 734 0 0 3(155) 0 1 0 1(41) 0 0 4(253) 0 0(29) 4(256) 0
45 DIAMOND, DARRELL B SSR50 13D 240216 SUZ DER 14 14 640 0 0 3(180) 0 1 2 0(9) 0 0 5(272) 0 0(4) 3(175) 0
46 GIORDANO, CHRISTIAN B VET 67A 218257 YAM OCCR 14 14 661 0 0 2(133) 0 0 2 0(18) 0 0 4(218) 0 2(40) 4(252) 0
47 STARER, BRUCE B 250 33C 830376 KTM MVTR 14 14 697 0 0 2(123) 0 1 0 1(45) 2 0 4(247) 0 0(27) 4(255) 0
48 SCHIANO, GEORGE B OPEN 26D 2151379 KTM RRMC 14 14 763 0 0 2(102) 0 1 0 0(2) 0 0 3(183) 0 0(0) 8(476) 0



Sandy Lane Enduro
Top 15 % B Riders for AmA Advancement points 

POS NAME CLASS ROW AMA BIKE CLUB #CKS POINTS E-POINTS CP 1 Pts CP 2 Pts CP 3 Pts CP 4 Pts CP 5 Pts CP 6 Pts CP 7 Pts CP 8 Pts CP 9 Pts CP 10 Pts CP 11 Pts CP 12 Pts CP 13 Pts CP 14 Pts
49 CARL, DAVID C B SSR50 52B 661407 KTM VFTR 14 14 844 0 0 3(172) 0 1 0 1(77) 0 0 4(267) 0 0(30) 5(298) 0
50 MAY, BRIAN B VET 57D 1092827 YAM PBER 14 15 611 0 2 2(104) 0 1 0 1(33) 0 0 5(286) 0 2(39) 2(149) 0
51 WINKLER, JOSEPH B SSR50 35A 1080431 KTM GMER 14 15 714 0 0 2(132) 0 1 0 0(22) 2 0 4(247) 0 2(46) 4(267) 0
52 QUELAL, JUAN B SR40 22D 1097382 YAM N/C 14 15 801 0 0 2(130) 0 1 0 1(42) 0 0 5(272) 0 0(24) 6(333) 0
53 MYERS, JUSTIN B SR40 63C 486268 HUS N/C 14 15 865 0 0 3(188) 0 1 0 1(78) 0 0 4(232) 0 0(27) 6(340) 0
54 WEISS, DANE B SR45 62D 1100464 N/C 14 16 702 0 2 2(119) 0 1 0 1(32) 0 0 4(232) 0 2(84) 4(235) 0
55 FISHER, JEFF B SSR55 10B 314476 KTM GMER 14 16 850 0 0 2(137) 0 1 0 1(34) 0 0 5(282) 0 0(1) 7(396) 0
56 UHLAND, ANDREW B VET 53B 973980 KTM SORR 14 16 899 0 0 3(177) 0 1 0 1(78) 0 0 5(275) 0 0(26) 6(343) 0
57 SPIGELMYER, TIMOTHY B SR45 11D 2739978 KAW N/C 14 16 946 0 0 4(214) 0 1 0 1(77) 0 0 5(310) 0 0(26) 5(319) 0
58 RODE, PHILIP B SR40 15A 1106099 HON VFTR 14 17 829 0 0 3(187) 0 1 0 1(62) 2 0 5(287) 0 0(11) 5(282) 0
59 BROWN, ERIC B VET 63A 387411 KTM N/C 14 17 931 0 0 3(180) 0 1 0 1(61) 0 0 4(248) 0 2(62) 6(380) 0
60 LEO, MICHAEL B SSR50 14B 424065 KTM DER 14 18 405 0 0 1(84) 0 0 12 0(13) 0 0 3(198) 0 0(0) 2(110) 0
61 MARTIN, LUKE B VET 49D 2124680 HUS VFTR 14 18 822 0 2 3(170) 0 2 0 2(123) 0 0 5(281) 0 0(1) 4(247) 0
62 HESS, RICK B SSR50 17C 692187 KTM DER 14 18 1031 0 0 3(199) 0 2 0 1(88) 0 0 6(348) 0 0(29) 6(367) 0
63 BLAIS, JAMES B SR40 37A 914658 KTM NETR 14 19 823 0 0 2(135) 0 3 0 0(18) 2 0 4(257) 0 2(40) 6(373) 0
64 OSWALD, LOUIS B SSR55 61B 880715 KTM N/C 14 19 925 0 2 2(103) 0 0 0 1(54) 1 0 5(296) 0 0(19) 8(453) 0
65 LONERGAN, KEVIN B 200 28C 1088954 KAW OCCR 14 19 1007 0 0 3(175) 0 1 0 0(19) 0 0 5(284) 0 2(70) 8(459) 0
66 COMPTON, MERLE E B SSR50 41A 543076 KTM SJER 14 19 1018 0 0 3(208) 0 2 0 2(119) 0 0 6(340) 0 0(19) 6(332) 0
67 KNAPP, DENNIS B OPEN 44B 924323 HUS RRMC 14 19 1040 0 0 2(149) 0 1 0 1(38) 0 0 5(286) 0 2(65) 8(502) 0
68 KRAUSE, ROBERT B 200 58B 831439 KTM DER 14 20 1099 0 0 4(268) 0 2 0 2(107) 0 0 6(344) 0 0(16) 6(364) 0
69 TRAENKNER, MARK B 250 27B 1091328 KAW N/C 14 20 1258 0 0 15(898) 0 0 0 0(8) 0 0 3(199) 0 0(20) 2(133) 0
70 DRAVIS, MICHAEL B SR40 37C 446813 KTM NETR 14 21 908 0 0 2(130) 0 1 0 1(31) 0 0 4(233) 0 7(127) 6(387) 0
71 JOSEPH, NATHAN B 4ST 63D 222092 HON SPER 14 21 1044 0 0 2(134) 0 1 2 0(23) 0 0 4(245) 0 2(50) 10(592) 0
72 BOHNYAK, CHRIS B 4ST 65A 217583 YAM OCCR 14 21 1051 0 0 3(153) 0 1 0 1(60) 2 0 4(242) 0 0(18) 10(578) 0
73 FELLADORE, SCOTT B SR45 37B 714055 KTM NETR 14 22 1098 0 0 3(199) 0 2 0 1(74) 2 0 5(289) 0 0(3) 9(533) 0
74 JOLLY, JAMES B VET 19D 845926 YAM MCI 14 22 1178 0 0 3(195) 0 2 0 2(109) 0 0 7(403) 0 0(17) 8(454) 0
75 ZACCARIA, TONY B SR45 15B 1021462 BET VFTR 14 23 1118 0 0 3(185) 0 2 0 2(97) 2 0 6(345) 0 0(10) 8(481) 0
76 OSULLIVAN, DAVID J B SSR55 61A 483450 KTM ELIM 14 24 1147 0 2 3(162) 0 2 0 2(134) 1 0 6(381) 0 0(18) 8(452) 0
77 JOY, DONALD S. II B VET 38D 294526 HUS N/C 14 28 675 0 0 2(112) 0 0 0 0(15) 0 0 3(158) 0 22(301) 1(89) 0
78 ROSS, KEVIN B VET 62B 2481769 KTM PBER 14 28 730 0 2 1(85) 0 1 0 0(4) 0 0 3(195) 0 17(225) 4(221) 0
79 BAREIL, PIERRE B SSR55 14C 644927 KTM BER 14 33 1725 0 0 5(308) 0 3 0 3(173) 0 1 9(522) 0 2(95) 10(627) 0
80 MARTINEZ, ROBERT B OPEN 71D 601057 KTM SPER 14 33 1818 0 0 3(192) 2 1 0 2(132) 0 0 7(400) 0 6(387) 12(707) 0
81 DESCHAMBEAULT, KEVIN B VET 55D 646122 KTM N/C 14 34 1133 0 7 2(102) 2 0 2 2(109) 2 0 6(370) 2 0(9) 9(543) 0
82 HINZ, THAD B SR45 45B 2921475 KTM RAMB 14 35 1120 0 2 2(149) 0 1 0 2(112) 7 0 6(379) 2 7(91) 6(389) 0
83 TERAN, NESTOR B 250 56C 219297 KTM NETR 14 38 1027 0 7 1(89) 0 1 0 17(254) 0 0 5(271) 0 0(20) 7(393) 0
84 HAMILTON, BRIAN B SSR50 68C 767595 HUS OCCR 14 38 2144 0 0 4(226) 0 2 0 3(165) 0 0 6(386) 0 3(192) 20(1175) 0
85 TUVESSON, LARS B 200 70D 324092 KTM BER 14 41 1450 0 0 4(230) 0 2 7 0(3) 7 0 6(338) 1 0(17) 14(862) 0
86 KLEINDIENST, RICH B SSR55 67C 642463 YAM N/C 14 41 1748 0 0 4(246) 0 2 0 2(146) 0 1 8(480) 0 12(165) 12(711) 0
87 SMITH, STEPHEN B SSR50 71A 492256 KTM CDR 14 41 1789 8 2 5(298) 0 1 1 2(148) 0 0 8(476) 0 2(142) 12(725) 0
88 WATKINS, TONY B SSR50 38C 27416 KTM N/C 14 44 845 0 0 2(128) 0 0 0 0(7) 0 0 3(173) 0 22(301) 17(236) 0
89 NICHOLS, TRAVIS B OPEN 38B 653834 KTM N/C 14 56 899 0 0 2(104) 0 0 0 0(30) 2 0 3(152) 0 27(345) 17(268) 0
90 ORCUTT, WALTER B SSR55 67D 255575 KTM N/C 14 58 2984 0 2 5(291) 0 4 0 4(221) 0 1 10(592) 0 7(406) 25(1474) 0
91 LONG, KIRK B SR45 34D 477105 GAS SPER 14 73 2283 0 22 1(52) 7 2 0 3(195) 2 1 10(575) 0 5(289) 20(1172) 0
92 ZARKOWSKI, FRANK B SSR55 61D 665804 HUS DER 14 102 5248 0 0 5(318) 0 5 0 5(276) 1 1 12(728) 0 25(1472) 41(2454) 7



Sandy Lane Enduro
Top 15% C Riders for AmA Advancement Points

POS NAME CLASS ROW AMA BIKE CLUB #CKS POINTS E-POINTS CP 1 Pts CP 2 Pts CP 3 Pts CP 4 Pts CP 5 Pts CP 6 Pts CP 7 Pts CP 8 Pts CP 9 Pts CP 10 Pts CP 11 Pts CP 12 Pts CP 13 Pts CP 14 Pts
1 DEMETTROPOLIS, GEORG C VET 66B 884031 KAW 14 9 562 0 0 2(130) 0 1 0 0(26) 0 0 3(207) 0 0(17) 3(182) 0
2 HEINS, RYAN, W C 250 31C 773890 KTM 14 10 647 0 0 2(146) 0 0 0 1(34) 0 0 5(309) 0 0(20) 2(138) 0
3 WEINER, BRANDON C VET 67B 898368 HUS OCCR 14 10 655 0 0 2(148) 0 0 0 0(28) 0 0 4(223) 0 0(25) 4(231) 0
4 WNOROGSKI, GREGORY C OPEN 47C 903280 KTM 14 11 572 0 0 2(123) 0 1 0 1(31) 0 0 4(216) 0 0(2) 3(200) 0
5 SMITH, CHRIS C 250 57A 3016133 KTM PBER 14 12 661 0 0 2(118) 0 1 0 1(34) 0 0 5(304) 0 0(27) 3(178) 0
6 POULSEN, STANLEY C SR 64C 200879 YAM OCCR 14 13 726 0 0 3(204) 0 1 0 1(32) 0 0 4(222) 0 0 4(251) 0
7 EARLEY, ERIC C 4ST 42C 2936777 KTM SJER 14 13 785 0 0 2(127) 0 1 0 0(3) 0 0 4(247) 0 0(27) 6(381) 0
8 MARCHUT, DEVIN C VET 41D 598723 KTM 14 13 735 0 0 3(157) 0 1 0 1(65) 0 0 5(303) 0 0(20) 3(190) 0
9 LOVE, MIKE C OPEN 49A 2124681 KTM VFTR 14 14 577 0 2 2(115) 0 1 0 0(16) 0 0 3(209) 2 0(3) 4(234) 0

10 HUNRATH, JEFFREY C SR 62A 2808660 HON PBER 14 14 631 0 2 2(97) 0 1 0 1(37) 0 0 4(239) 0 0(22) 4(236) 0
11 OSWALD, THOMAS C 4ST 61C 2923032 14 14 677 0 2 2(136) 0 0 0 1(43) 1 0 4(241) 0 0(0) 4(257) 0
12 EARLIN, JOHN C 250 42D 2940763 KTM SJER 14 14 856 0 0 2(135) 0 1 0 0(25) 0 0 4(235) 0 0(29) 7(432) 0
13 PENNY, JOHN C OPEN 49B 2935617 BET VFTR 14 15 698 0 2 2(122) 0 1 0 1(63) 0 0 5(275) 0 0(0) 4(238) 0
14 DEFRANCESCO, BART C 250 65B 2749471 KTM 14 15 898 0 0 3(192) 0 1 0 1(67) 0 0 4(255) 0 0(17) 6(367) 0
15 GALLO, DAVID C 250 66D 532306 KAW 14 16 890 0 0 3(173) 0 1 0 1(58) 0 0 4(258) 0 2(75) 5(326) 0
16 OFSANKO, MICHAEL C 4ST 43A 1094435 HUS 14 16 917 0 0 3(175) 0 1 0 1(74) 0 0 5(294) 0 0(13) 6(361) 0
17 MEEKER, ARTIE C VET 65D 3041486 HUS 14 17 817 0 0 3(155) 0 1 0 1(65) 2 0 4(244) 0 0(17) 6(336) 0
18 MAHER, CHRIS C VET 66C 3024100 KTM 14 17 1000 0 0 2(133) 0 1 0 2(93) 0 0 4(260) 0 0(16) 8(498) 0
19 TARRY, KYLE C OPEN 58C 1108042 HUS 14 17 1039 0 0 3(191) 0 1 0 2(120) 0 0 5(314) 0 0(25) 6(389) 0
20 MULLEN,  PATRICK C OPEN 56A 2072279 KTM 14 18 951 0 0 2(123) 0 2 0 1(74) 0 0 5(320) 0 2(82) 6(352) 0
21 DONTEROR, CHARLES C 250 62C 2209687 KTM SJER 14 19 710 0 2 1(88) 0 1 0 0(26) 0 0 4(240) 0 7(145) 4(211) 0
22 TREZZA, MICHAEL C VET 39D 2926961 KTM 14 20 831 0 0 3(152) 0 1 0 0(29) 0 0 4(229) 0 7(149) 5(272) 0
23 DIEFFEBACH, CRAIG C VET 53A 1095107 KTM SORR 14 20 1080 0 0 0(6) 0 1 0 2(107) 0 0 5(273) 0 0(2) 12(692) 0
24 HAMILTON,GRIFFIN C 250 68B 2827280 HON OCCR 14 21 1089 0 0 3(190) 0 1 0 2(95) 0 0 5(296) 0 2(50) 8(458) 0
25 LUCENA, ROBERTO C 4ST 56D 2910617 HON 14 26 780 0 7 1(84) 0 1 0 0(29) 0 0 5(272) 0 7(120) 5(275) 0
26 FINNEY, SAM C 4ST 59D 2079904 YAM VFTR 14 26 1492 0 0 4(269) 0 2 0 2(145) 0 0 6(351) 0 1(75) 11(652) 0
27 SMITH, DAVID C SR 37D 893017 KTM NETR 14 27 944 0 0 2(94) 0 1 0 1(34) 0 0 5(274) 0 12(153) 6(389) 0
28 HARJU, JAAK C VET 36B 1087907 KTM 14 28 933 0 0 4(215) 0 1 2 0(0) 2 2 4(248) 0 7(129) 6(341) 0
29 MAESSEN, MATHIEU C 200 35D 929209 GAS 14 29 1527 0 0 4(231) 0 3 0 2(109) 0 0 7(414) 0 2(133) 11(640) 0
30 VITALIANO, GARY C SR 60D 945142 SUZ PBER 14 30 1586 0 0 4(236) 0 2 0 2(131) 0 0 8(489) 2 2(102) 10(628) 0
31 SHAFFER, CARL C SR 56B 684656 YAM 14 32 1321 0 7 2(130) 0 2 0 2(118) 0 0 7(391) 0 2(94) 10(588) 0
32 SOTORY, GEZA C VET 65C 2844195 HUS 14 32 1776 0 0 4(233) 0 2 0 3(180) 0 0 7(409) 0 2(133) 14(821) 0
33 McGUCKIN, MICHAEL C VET 53D 418963 HON SPER 14 35 1866 0 0 4(225) 0 2 0 2(120) 2 0 6(357) 0 2(147) 17(1017) 0
34 CRANE, ED C SR 45C 2160502 KTM RHOD 14 36 1119 0 2 3(185) 0 1 0 1(75) 7 0 6(368) 2 7(98) 7(393) 0
35 VESPERI, CRAIG C SR 45D 847898 HON 14 39 1453 0 2 3(201) 0 2 0 2(110) 7 1 7(407) 2 1(31) 12(704) 0
36 KEVIN, CLARK C VET 36A 2869466 KTM 14 36 1699 0 0 4(235) 0 3 2 2(115) 2 0 7(399) 0 2(99) 14(851) 0
37 DYNIA, SARAH C 200 33B 2806892 KTM MVTR 14 36 1730 0 2 4(240) 0 3 0 3(158) 0 1 8(456) 0 3(163) 12(713) 0
38 MARSHALL, JEFF C VET 55C 2737275 14 39 1662 0 2 5(292) 0 5 0 5(290) 1 0 11(645) 2 1(41) 7(394) 0
39 CARLAGEND, GEORGE C 4ST 52D 758434 KTM 14 41 2183 0 0 4(242) 0 3 0 3(153) 1 0 7(445) 0 5(275) 18(1068) 0
40 PRYTHERCH, JONATHAN C SR 69C 2812872 HUS PBER 14 42 2136 0 0 4(264) 0 3 2 3(153) 0 0 7(433) 2 5(305) 16(981) 0
41 TOOMEY, BRETT C SR 32A 2672043 KTM 14 42 2229 0 0 3(208) 0 2 1 3(154) 0 0 5(317) 2 6(354) 20(1196) 0
42 PEW, COLBY C SR 32B 990308 KTM 14 44 2307 0 0 4(220) 0 2 1 3(153) 0 0 5(328) 2 6(355) 21(1251) 0
43 GREMILLION, MIKE C SR 34C 854452 HON LIRT 14 46 1815 0 5 10(585) 7 1 0 2(120) 2 0 7(408) 0 1(67) 11(635) 0
44 DEKOWSKI, ROBERT J. C SR 35B 467198 HUS GMER 14 47 2252 0 0 5(272) 7 2 0 3(187) 0 0 8(497) 0 5(287) 17(1009) 0
45 WYDRA, ZAKARY C 4ST 54C 348909 YAM VFTR 14 49 846 0 0 2(109) 0 0 0 0(3) 0 0 3(153) 0 27(335) 17(246) 0
46 TROY, PAT C 4ST 70B 385886 KTM DER 14 49 2277 0 0 5(284) 0 3 2 3(155) 2 2 11(650) 1 6(330) 14(858) 0
47 FRAWLEY, SHAWN C SR 36C 814128 KTM 14 53 1122 0 27 4(212) 2 1 0 1(88) 2 0 6(355) 2 2(86) 6(381) 0
48 CALDARI, NICOLAE C 250 31D 3038206 HUS PFMC 14 53 2677 0 0 6(353) 0 5 1 6(346) 1 0 10(581) 0 5(278) 19(1119) 0
49 CASTORINO, ALLAN C OPEN 58D 1072094 HUS OCCR 14 55 2943 0 0 5(280) 0 3 1 5(272) 0 1 8(475) 0 9(533) 23(1383) 0
50 Wiers, David C OPEN 39C 27459535 14 57 1938 0 16 19(1147) 1 3 0 1(46) 0 0 4(251) 0 7(122) 6(372) 0
51 Creech, Brian C SR 45A 459688 KTM 14 60 3215 0 2 3(192) 0 3 0 4(242) 0 1 10(576) 0 8(466) 29(1739) 0
52 FRANCISCO, JOHN C VET 68A 724785 KTM SJER 14 67 3244 0 0 7(409) 0 3 0 5(304) 0 1 10(576) 0 10(585) 23(1370) 8
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53 MURPHY, SCOTT J C 4ST 55A 1110203 HUS 14 86 3964 0 7 4(266) 0 4 0 5(273) 3 0 10(573) 2 11(655) 37(2197) 3
54 SANNA, MARCO C SR 50A 2766953 BET 14 110 2697 0 2 4(224) 0 4 27 4(246) 2 3 12(697) 27 3(181) 22(1349) 0
55 DAS, RUDRAM C OPEN 51A 1075840 HUS 14 126 2411 0 7 4(258) 2 3 32 2(133) 7 3 12(719) 32 2(119) 20(1182) 0
56 MARINO, JOSEPH C OPEN 47D 2871924 KTM 14 150 2848 0 27 7(113) 0 2 47 27(361) 0 0 4(218) 0 11(662) 25(1494) 0
57 MCFARLAND, PATRICK C 250 34A 2999073 YAM 14 153 5880 0 17 6(373) 7 4 0 8(493) 2 2 14(848) 2 16(944) 54(3222) 21
58 ASHFORD, DENNIS C SR 46C 2579494 14 255 6290 36 30 39(2316) 21 24 13 18(1076) 20 0 10(611) 1 10(578) 28(1709) 5
59 EINSTEIN, AARON C 4ST 46D 1089992 14 256 6349 36 30 39(2319) 21 24 13 18(1079) 20 0 6(381) 1 9(517) 34(2053) 5


	CLASSES
	Top 15% B
	Top 15% C

